ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or [Date of Request: June 25, 2020
1. Type of Request:	•
_	Paraning/Faut Amandanant
	reement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppler	mental DRMC Change
Other:	
2. Title: Mittera Group, Inc. – Comprehensive City-Wide Print	
3. Requesting Agency: General Services Purchasing Division	n on behalf of General Services Central Services Team
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Elizabeth Hewes	Name: Elizabeth Hewes
Email: elizabeth.hewes@denvergov.org	Email: elizabeth.hewes@denvergov.org
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):N/A7. City Council District:	
Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying K	Tey Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0657	Date Entered:

Revised 03/02/18

Key Contract Terms

Type of Conta Master Purcha	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 se Order	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	ale or Lease of Real Property):	
Vendor/Conti	ractor Name: Mittera Group	, Inc.		
Contract cont	trol number: SC-00004931			
Location: Citywide				
Is this a new contract? 🖂 Yes 🗌 No Is this an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No If yes, how many?				
	m/Duration (for amended contracts, early renewals not to surpass 5/31/202		amended dates): initial expiration date	
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract	total):	
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)	
	\$2,500,000.00		\$2,500,000.00	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	Date of signature to May 31, 2023, with two yearly renewals not surpassing May 31, 2025		Date of signature to May 31, 2023, with two yearly renewals not surpassing May 31, 2025	
mailing se 7% W/ME		rinting and mailing of W2's, Tabo	ncies to use. The comprehensive printing and or Notices, and tax statements. This award has a osal 11029A Comprehensive City-Wide Printing	
If not, why not?				
Has this contr	ractor provided these services to the	City before? ⊠ Yes □ No		
Source of fun	ds: City administered funds			
	•	E CRE VOIM C	CDDE T N/A	
Is this contract subject to: W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): This award has a 7% W/MBE goal determined by DSBO. Mittera Group, Inc. has identified DT Investments, Inc DBA Beacon Printing as the vendor they will work with to achieve this 7% goal.				
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? DT Investments, Inc DBA Beacon Printing				
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative T	eam:	
Resolution/Bil	1 Number: RR20 0657		Entered:	